PUKEKOHE BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926, the Pukekohe Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on the loan of £2,500, authorized to be raised by the Pukekohe Borough Council under the above-mentioned by the Pukekohe Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of acquiring, subdividing, and developing land and constructing a street in the Collie Road area of the borough, the said Pukekohe Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of one-twentieth of a penny (1/20d.) in the pound upon the rateable value (on the basis of the capital value) of all rateable property of the whole of the Borough of Pukekohe; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan, being a period of five (5) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

The aforegoing resolution was passed at a meeting of the Pukekohe Borough Council held on the 17th day of June 1953. W. HUDSON, Town Clerk.

DE LUXE RETREADS, LIMITED

IN LIQUIDATION

In the matter of section 241 of the Companies Act 1933, and in the matter of De Luxe Retreads, Limited (in liquidation).

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of members of De Luxe Retreads, Limited, of Dunedin, will be held at the Chamber of Commerce boardroom, 2 Dowling Street, Dunedin, on Tuesday, the 14th day of July 1953, at 10.15 a.m., for the purpose of laying the account of the liquidation before the meeting.

Dated this 18th day of June 1953.

R. D. McKECHNIE, Liquidator.

18 Princes Street, Dunedin C. 1.

KAIRANGA COUNTY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE LAND

In the matter of the Counties Act 1920, and the Public Works Act 1928

NOTICE is hereby given that the Kairanga County Council proposes under the provisions of the above-mentioned Acts to execute a certain public works, namely, the realignment and widening of a public road, being Clifton Road, and for the purposes of such public works the lands described in the Schedule hereto are required to be taken: And notice is hereby further given that a plan of the lands so required to be taken is deposited in the public office of the said Kairanga County Council, situate at 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North, and is open for inspection, without fee, by all persons during ordinary office hours.

All persons affected by the execution of the said public work or by the taking of such lands who have any well-grounded objections to the execution of the said public work or to the taking of the said lands must state their objections in writing and send the same, within forty days from Saturday, the 20th day of June 1953 (being the date of the first publication of this notice), to the said Kairanga County Council addressed to the County Clerk at the County Office, 117 Bangtitkei Street. Palmerston North. 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North.

SCHEDULE

Area

256

0 28-23 Part Lot 6, D.P. 1880, being part Rural Section 204, Township of Fitzherbert; coloured blue on plan.

1 4.7 Parts Lots 6 and 9, D.P. 1880, being part Rural Section 204, Township of Fitzherbert; coloured blue on plan.

0 19.69 Part Lot 9, D.P. 1880, being part Rural Section 204, Township of Fitzherbert; coloured blue on plan.

0 2.02 Part Lot 9, D.P. 1880, being part Rural Section 204, Township of Fitzherbert; coloured blue on plan.

All in the County of Kairanga, Block XV, Kai Survey District, and shown on plan marked S.O. 22897.

Dated at Palmerston North, this 20th day of June 1953.

N. I. NIELSEN, County Clerk.

KAITAIA FURNISHING COMPANY, LIMITED

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1933, and in the matter of Kaitaia Furnishing Company, Limited, in voluntary liquidation (members' winding-up).

OTICE is hereby given that, by special resolution passed on the 15th day of June 1953, it was resolved that the above-named company be wound up voluntarily; and that RICHARD JOHN NORTHLAND CROSBY, of Kaitaia, Company Director, be appointed liquidator.

Dated this 16th day of June 1953.

R. J. N. CROSBY, Liquidator.

TAKAPUNA BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926, the Takapuna Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on that portion of the Takapuna Streets Improvements Loan 1952 (£200,000), being the sum of forty thousand pounds (£40,000), authorized to be raised by the Takapuna Borough Council by way of special loan under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of carrying out permanent improvements to streets, including, where necessary, formation of streets to permanent levels, kerbing, and channelling, bitumen sealing, and the provision of stormwater drains within the Borough of Takapuna, the Takapuna Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of two hundred and sixty-eight one thousandths of one (1) penny in the pound (£) (268/1000d.) on the rateable value (on the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property in the Borough of Takapuna; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan and be payable yearly on the 1st day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of ten (10) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

E. J. PRICE, Town Clerk.

Takapuna, 16 June 1953.

The foregoing resolution was passed at a meeting of the Takapuna Borough Council held on 16 June 1953.

TAKAPUNA BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act 1926, the Takapuna Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

''That, for the purpose of providing the interest and other charges on that portion of the Takapuna Sewerage Extensions Loan 1952 (£18,000), being the sum of eight thousand pound (£8,000), authorized to be raised by the Takapuna Borough Council by way of special loan under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of providing drainage works, sewerage works, and works for the disposal of sewage within the Borough of Takapuna, the Takapuna Borough Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of forty-seven one-thousandths of one (1) penny in the pound (£) (47/1000d.) on the rateable value (on the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property in the Borough of Takapuna; and that such special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of such loan and be payable yearly on the 1st day of July in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of ten (10) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

E. J. PRICE, Town Clerk.

E. J. PRICE, Town Clerk.

Takapuna, 16 June 1953.

The foregoing resolution was passed at a meeting of Takapuna Borough Council held on 16 June 1953.

CHRISTCHURCH PRINTING SERVICE, LIMITED

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Voluntary Winding-up Resolution

COTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 222 of the Companies Act 1933, that at an extraordinary general meeting of the above-named company, duly convened and held on the 16th day of June 1953, the following special resolution was duly passed:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily."

Dated this 16th day of June 1953.

F. NICHOLLS, Liquidator.

A.M.P. Buildings, Christchurch.